



CGHC010469772025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPL No. 224 of 2025****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* ASHOK KUMAR JAISWAL****Order Sheet**

30.07.2026	Mr. Keshav Gupta, G.A. for the State/petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate for respondent. Mr. Koshta prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	